

⌘

SLP(C)No. 11881 OF 2003  
ITEM No.29

Court No. 5

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11881/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2002 in CWP 19667/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY.,B.B.M.B.MAZDOOR UNION

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(With office report)

Date : 07/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta,Adv.for  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No.1 In perosn

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The affidavit supporting the application for condonation of delay is unaccepted and an opportunity is however given to the petitioner to file better affidavit to explain the delay of 35 days for preferring the SLP.

Adjourned for three weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER